

THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ATTESTATION OF

Vo. 3399 Name Robert Janson Good Coff
Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment
I. What is your name?
2. What is your full Address?
3. Are you a British Subject? 4. WearsMonths
4. What is your age?
6. Are you Married? 6
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service? • 9.
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its meaning. and who gave it to you?
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service to be signed by you'lif you are accepted?
made by me to the above questions are true, and the I am willing to fulfil the engagements made. Signature of Witness.
Of the to be taken by recruit on attestation. I
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER. The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been due entered
as replied to, and the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at
†CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the
Date
Place
† The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit. ‡ Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

	DESCRIPT					•
	holest La	whom.				
Apparent age	18 years	month	s.	Height	5 f	eet sh inches
Chest Measurem	Girth when fu	lly expande	d 35	inch		
Distinctive mark	κs	* 4 = * .				
Name and Addre	INFORMA	TION SI	IPPLIEI Justus	D BY RE	CRUIT	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i intertani	3.0	Relatio	nship	's avec	<u>v</u> ,
		Particular				
	an and Surname of Woman to (c) Prese	nt address. (a)	and whether Initials of Of	heer verifying ent	. (b) Place and	
(a)	· ·	(b)	0	(c)		(<i>d</i>)
		Particulai	rs as to C	hildren		
Chri	stian Names				Date and Pla	ce of Birth
Corps in Rgt. or	STATI			SERVIC Service not allowed to reckon for fixing the	Service in Re- serve not allow- ed to reckon to-	Signature of Officers certifying correctness of
which served Depot	Casualties, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	rate of pension Years Days	wards G. C. Pay	entries
Joined at	ed engagement reckons from					
Total Service	e forfeited as above			1		
Total Service towards En	ngagement to	1 1 2 A 4		harge]	ars day	



ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

Ź	No. 2397 Name Nobert	Janson, and leaft.
	Questions to be put to the R	Recruit before Enlistment
	I. What is your name?	W interter
	2. What is your full Address?	g -
	3. Are you a British Subject? 3	
	4. What is your age? 4	Wears o Months
	5. What is your Trade or Calling? 5	o vineranon
	6. Are you Married? 6	100
	7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma) jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?	* fla,
	8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- cinated?	Mes.
	9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service? • 9.	N/S
	10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its meaning, and who gave it to you?	Name
	11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embedi signed by you if you are accepted?	ied in the roll of service to be
		SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT. Signature of Witness.
l t	bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, H bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs at enemies, according to the conditions of my service.	do make oath that I will be followed and
	CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE	OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
	The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army A	he made any false answer to any of the above questions ct.
	The above questions were then read to the Recruit in	
	I have taken care that he understands each question, an	VAA
	as replied to, and the said recruit has made and signed the don this	eclaration and taken the oath before me at.
•	Signature of Attesting Off	neer DES-NUMB reens
	†CERTIFICATE OF APP	PROVING OFFICER.
	I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recru	uit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
	quired forms appear to have been compiled with. I according it enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to	ngly approve, and appoint him to the:
	Date	
	Place	Approving Officer.
	† The signature of the Approving Officer is to b ; Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit	e affixed in the presence of the Recruit.

* If so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of

Jame		Rober	t Jan	SIN.			ed a ser			
Apparent	age	18 ,	· rears	mont	hs.	Hei	zht	5	f	eet 5/V inc
Chest Me	asuren	ant)		lly expand			nche	s		
• istinctiv	e marl			1						
				. ,	4 % <u>147</u>	1600 - 1	12 18			
Name and	l Addro		NFORMA	TION	UPPLIEC	Jan	بالاب	Zw.	IT	8 No. 10 No.
	- /	· www	MONI	0.17	Relation			1 a	MUN	<u>' /</u>
- () Christi	an and Surnan	ne of Woman t		rs as to Ma		idow	(A) PI	ace and	date of marriage.
	(a)	and Surnai	(c) Prese	ent address. (d	nitials of Off	cer verifyin	g entr	v		(d)
				Particula	ars as to Ch	ildren			n Palis	
	Chri	strian Names	, v					Date	and Pla	ce of Birth
•		Promotion			OF THE	Service no	ot al-	Service erve not	allow-	Signature of Officers of
Oi	Dat or		Reductions, ties, &c.	Army Rank	Dates	for fixing	ision v	vards G.	C. Pny	fying correctness of entries
Corps in vhich served	Rgt. or Depot	Casual				Years	Days		Days	
which served	Depot	Casual		n 123-	5-18	Years	Days	TCats	Days	
vhich served	Depot	Casual	on	123- Koay.	5-18 23-1918	Years	Days	Teals	Days	
which served	Depot	Casual		Lep 9	5-18 23-1918 1/1918	Years	Days	Teals	Days	
which served	Depot	Casual		Lep 9	5-18 23-1918 1/1918	Years	Days	i i	Dnys	
which served	Depot	Casual		Lep 9	5-18 23-1918 1/1918	Years	Days		Days	
which served	Depot	Casual		lep 9	5-18 23-1918 1/1918	Vents	Days		Days	
which served	Depot	Casual		Lep 9	5-18 23-1918 1/1918	Years	Days		Days	
which served	Depot	Casual		Lep 9	5-18 23-1918 1/1918 L-6	Vents	Days		Days	
which served	Depot	Casual		Jep 9	5-18 23-1918 1/1918 2-6	1-18 1-18	Days		Days	
which served	Depot	Casual		Lep 9 Long to the forther thanks	5-18 23-1918 1/1918 L.C.	1-18 1-18	Days		Days	£/8
Service toward oined at dimite dimite	ds light	Barras Sonoca		lep g Inphal Horpital	5-18 23-1918 1/1918 L. C.	1-18 1-18	Days		Days	£78

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit bhe Royal Hild.Regt., St. Johnes, Sept. 21/18.

5588 Pte. R. Sampson.

Having been found medically unfit is discharged from 9-7-18.

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royal Nfld. Regt. St. John's, dated August 9, 1918.

5388, Pte. Sampson, R.

Discharged from Donovans Convalescent Hospital, 6/8/1918.

Extract from Daily Orders part 11, from Unit The Royal Mfld. Rect.St. John's, dated June 28, 1918.

#5388 Pte.Robert Samson.

Admitted to Barracks Hospital 26--6--18

Extract from Daily Orders part 11, from Unit The Royal Hfld. Regt.St. John's, dated May 25,1918.

#5388 Pte. Robert Samson.

Attested for General Service with the Royal Mfld.Regt. from 25.5.18

Sauson, R

5388

Ag Depl.

7

.

5388 P 2841 Winterton J.B.

Oct. 5th 1918 Dear Sirs, Enclosed please find signed certificate acknowledging pay and allowances.

to return my khaki?

chimain, " " Jours very truly; Robert Sarnson

Certificate to be signed by the Soldier on Discharge.

I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my Pay and allowances (including clothing allowance), and all just domands up to the present date.

Place Winterton 113. 815.01 Witness Ernest Laing.
Cof E. Tearth

for	the	Ch	else	e left a Nui	nber.
15.02					1

Proceedings on Discharge.

(When forwarded for confirmation the documents named on page 4 should be enclosed.
No. 5388 Army Rank Prwate
Name (The name must agree strictly with that on enlistment, unless changed subsequently by authority.)
Carps The Royal New Journalan a Regiment
Battalion, Battery, Company, Depôt, &c. (If attached to the Regular Establishment of the Special Reserve or Permanent Staff of the Territorial Force, &c., or to General Staff of the Army, it should be so stated.)
Date of discharge Deptember 9 11 1918
Place of discharge XX Johns. Ufel
Age
Single State of Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 4. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 1. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 2. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 2. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 3. Military character:— 4. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 2. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 3. Military character:— 4. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 5. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 6. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 6. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 7. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 8. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 8. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 9. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 9. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:— 1. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations:—

Nº 6815



THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

		notification by me, and in simila Dollars and	Centș, per diem, f	Allotment of rom my Pay,
concern	tity of, and prod ed, viz.: Allotment begins	duction of the relative Identity	Certificates by the Person	and or Persons
Identity Certificat No.	Whether Wife, Child. other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)	Address	AMOUNT (each person)
6020	Tellen	Agustus Samson	Winter Bay	
	•			
			Total Allotment, S	5
NOTE.	This form must be c signed by the Officer required payments of	ompleted by the Officer Commanding r Commanding Company and handed on application.	Company, signed by the Volun	teer, counter- to make the
(Sig.)	Asthy	fficer Company (Sig.,	DE	m first

5388

October 9th, 1918,

Mr.Robert Samson, WINTERTON, T.3.

Dear Sir:

With reference to your letter of October 5th. you are permitted to keep your uniform.

Yours truly.

Lieut. For Paymaster

October 2ndd1918.

Pte. Robert Samson, winterton, T.B.

Dear Sir, -

I enclose herewith cheque for \$55.25,being balance of pay due you at date of discharge, also certificate of Pay.

I also enclose Certificate of Discharge, dated Sept.9th,1918, together with special form which kindly sign and return to this office.

Yours truly.

Capt. Paymaster & 0.1/c Records.

Enclosures 4.

1918-1919

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY	VOUCHER. Sys. 25'07 19 18
Received from the the sum of Left the on the balance of Pay.	he First Newfoundland Regiment Les Dollars.
Ch. No.3.033. Initials EU. Pay Ledger 383. Initials WM Gen. Ledger. Initials 18:11	Regtl. No Rank

170. 5'3 85. Rank PC-

Mame Santon. P.

To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists enlisting into the Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY

Surname Sausom,

OF

Christian Name

Robert.

Birthplace:—Parish	Oak i	I.—GENE	4	ABLI Count	1400.	
Dittiplace. I alion	1					December 7
	10.	SPECIAL R	ESERVE		REGULAI	RARMY
	on o	day of	May	1918.	on day o	f 191
Examined	··· } at	de Johns.			at	
Declared Age		18. years		days	years	days
Declared Age		· / / ·	rman,			•
Trade or Occupation	9		The Court of the State of the S			
Height		feet	5%	tnches	feet	inches
Weight		122		lbs.		lbs.
		50		inches		
Chest (Girth when fully expanded Measure-		29		inches	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	inches
ment (Range of Expansion	••••	3.		inches		inches
Physical Development						
Competence of the control of the con		Right	Left		Right	Left
Vaccination Marks Arm						
When Vaccinated						
	, B ti 177	_ (16 1	,,		R.E.—V=	
Vision ···· ···	} L.EV=		6.		L.EV=	
•						
	(a)				(a)	
 (a) Marks indicating congenital parities or previous disease 	peculi-					
	· · · ·				/h	
	(b)				(b)	
(b) Slight defects but not suffici cause rejection	ent to					
Y						
	4	100		-		
Approved by (Sign	nature)	Viserde	en			
	Rank)	600				
		7.	Medical	Officer.		Medical Officer.
	at St	Johns			at	
Enlisted		324	1110	Q.		*
		NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, TH	may	1910	on day o	
*	W - C	orps.	Regtl. N	0	Corps	Regtl. No.
Joined on Enlistment	lloya	a ropea.				
	Regu	ient.	5355	ŝ.		
Transferred to						
Became non-effective by				101		4
(Si	gnature)	day of		191	on day o	d 191
(O)						
	(Rank)					
	1					[P.T.O.

Table II.—Only for admission to hospital or to the sick

Name of Hospital	Admitted to Hospital			Discharged from Hospital			Pieces	Number Remarks b Days in syphilis, ad	
	Day	Mont	th Year			th Year		Hospital	syphilis, admissi of tr
Belles . Amovaus Convolescent Camp -	,	6	18	21	6	18	deflueuza.	21	
Amoraus Convales cent	16	7	18		8	18.	O plan	21	4.
Campa_		/						emis	
policy and a second					00000		Entered State Control of the Control		
							14.232 ·		
									•
•						a karasi			
•							7		per tale time to a separate transfer following and the separate base
								1	
•			-						
									•
4.									
	7								
							1		
	200								,
					4				
	-3								
			are entropy of		Barrer e	and the same			
						+			
								100	

list in case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters.							
the cause, nature or treatment of the case likely to be of interest or of future use. In case of and re-admissions to hospitals will be shown. The subsequent progress, including particulars ment out of hospital, transfers. etc., will be given in the special syphilis case sheet.	Signature of Medical Officer						
	SeoBurden						
	Seo Burden Bio Burden						
	1000						
	 On the control of the c						
	•						
	And the first section of the section						
	and the contract of the contra						
	No. 2. No. 2. CONTINUED IN THE PARTY OF SHORE AND A CONTINUE AND A						
	and substantially beginned the old, if the course that desiration is fill with the consequence of the conseq						
	FREE SECTION OF THE THEORY SECTION						
	and the second section of the second						
	net i rado radio en consciención e que establica de sentención de la 1990 en establica en 1999.						
	[P.T.O.						

Table III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.; Examinations for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or Prolongation of service; Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

8	icai App	mances, 1 an	ticulars of De	ntai Tieatment, &c.		
Date	D KHI ZY	, participa	TO STATE OF BRIDE	rief Details, and Signatures		eorbies erenas tubies, vast mans, fastigas albas tubi korb
	1					
				A		
24-5-18	Vac	.				•
				erk to Tallanda Palaman ang dika son unitan nama di Sarra nga tanggo ang bari si si sidiga dalah Sara (a) tan	A control of the second of the	
			O to a construction of the second	<i></i>		
				X		
	_					<u> </u>
£ .						
			able IV.—SE	RVICE TABLE.		
Station or Tro	opship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation
THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		1				
			•			
					1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1	
		100				
			2 24 2 38			
*		De Calenta de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della comp		100 100		



Department of Militia, Newfoundland. Medical Department.

Medical Report on an Invalid.

NOTES:-

- (a) This report is solely concerned with Pensions.
- (b) A single copy only is required.
- (c) "Aggravated" being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use is essential.
- (d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
- (e) Avoid dubiety-"perhaps" "possibly" "might" and the like.
- (f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the Board in arriving at a decision.

Statement of Case

Station St. John's, Nfld.,

Date August 23rd., 1918.

- 1. Unit 1st. Newfoundland
- 2. Regimental No. 5388
- 3. Rank. Private
- 4. Name. Samson, Robert
- 5. Age last birthday. 18
 - 6. Enlisted on May 23rd., 1918
 - at St. John's, Nfld.
- 7. Former trade or occupation
- 8. Disability

NEURITIS

Developed Influenza en home leave at Winterton T.B. His Neuritis followed this. He has had 21 days at Donovans Convalescent Camp.

10.	What is his present condition?					
	(This is the important question. Be brief—the clearer the case the less need be written. Read note f above.)	He bel	complain ow knees	a of p	cains in be	annot wall
	•			t		
			192			
			e a mediate	1.199.00	100 (CO.)	
			χ	-outh		
						·
ıı.	Was sanatorium operation advised and refused?		10.00			• 1
	Operation		1			
12.	Do you recommend discharge as permanently unfit?	14.		1.		
			Signature	(Sgd) FWBU	rden
			Rank or Qu	nalificatio	n AC	G. M. O.
			Rank of &			
4						
	Remarks if any by Officer ilc Hospital.				r .	
	# 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -					•
_	TANK AND ASSESSED		Signature			
Ч	lace					
_t D	ate	••	Rank	S. Krimski		• • • • • • • • •
	t .					

rothi and thinks think

thus mand markers

Opinion of the Medical Board.

4	The second of th	_		
	In para. 13, the President should write "may" or Erase inapplicable words.	"cannot"	at x	
13.	For pension purposes, the disability x	be co	nsidered as aggravated by:-	
	(a) Service during this war. (b) Climate. Remarks if any:—	(c) C	rdinary Military Service	
14.	Does the Board concur in preceding report? (see Sec additional findings,	t. 10) If	not give differing opinion and	
	Tes			
15.	At present his capacity for earning a full livelihood i (Here the president should write			
		ss tha		
16	Is the disability permanent? Yes		T.	
17.	Has the disability been aggravated by (a)	Intemp	erance. No (b) Misconduct No	
τ8,	The refusal of operation anatorium is:— (a) Reasonable (b) Unreasonable	e. ole.		
	Remarks if any:		•	
	. The visit of the second			
19.	If fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admitt	ance to	General Hospital, Naval and Military Convalescent Hospital, Jensen Tuberculosis Camp.	
20.	We recommend discharge from the Army			
; ·	Remarks if any:—			
	(8gd) J оні	N. G. DUNCAN	
	Signatures.		President S. NCLAIR TAIT	
	Signatures.	ARCI	4O. TAIT	
·Pla	ce St. John's, Nfld.,	7		
Da	te August 26th., 1918	<i>^</i>		. %
	FOR OF MEDICAL CO	••••		
AF	PROVED AUG 26 1918			
	tion			
Da	RTIFIED CORRECT COPY	(Sgd.).	CLUNY MACPHERSON, Major Administrative Medical Officer.	
	CLUNY MACPHERSON, Major		D. M. S. NEWFOU	NOL
	- MY 1A			

Part II. Orders

w/4.



The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

REPORT OF HEADQUARTERS TRAVELLING BOARD HELD ON SOLDIER ON REGIMENTAL STRENGTH

Depot: Headquarters, Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

Regimental No. 5388. Robert Sonsom Address Disease or Disability Constitutional Weak. Mainton Finding of last Standing Medical Board, Present Condition not due la military Service Category..... Members of Board

[1000-26-18]



Descriptive Return of a Soldier Discharged on Account of Disability

INSTRUCTIONS—This form is to be completed in the case of every discharged soldier whose claim to pension on account of disability, is to be submitted for the consideration of the Pensions and Disabilities Board.

This section should be completed in the Hospital at which a man is attending at the time of his examination by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical Officer of the Unit or Command Depot. The Soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a pension, his subsequent identification depends on his confirming this declaration. The "Rank," "Station," and "Date" should be in his own handwriting.

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man's Medical Board and will be forwarded to the O. i/c Records together with the remainder of the man's documents.

Changes occurring in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pension should be noted in red ink.

Name in full Sanson A Or	
Regiment from which discharged 15t. No.	ewfoundland
Regimental number 5388	
ntended address Wullerton J.	B.
Height on discharge of Feet of 1/2.	
Color of hair on discharge Sair	
Complexion Fair	
Color of eyes Blue.	
Descriptive Marks —	•
Figure on discharge Medecom	2
Figure on discharge medium Christian name of Father Agus lies.	
Christian name of Mother	
Wife's maiden name in full	
Date and place of marriage 🗸	
Christian names of children	
Place and date of soldier's birth. Week	erlen J. B. Oct
Nature and locality of civil employment required	
. I declare that I am the soldier referred to a	bove and that all the particula

ars contained in the above statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct

(Soldier's signature in full)

(Rank) / Le

Station

aug 23/18.

I certify that the above named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my presence, and that the above description and details are, to the best of my knowledge correct.

Medical Officer i|c Hospital. Unit, or Command Depot.

Date aug. 23/18



Department of Militia, Newfoundland. Medical Department.

Medical Report on an Invalid.

NOTES:-

(a)	This	report is	solely	concernea	with	Pensions.
-----	------	-----------	--------	-----------	------	-----------

- (b) A single copy only is required.
- (c) "Aggravated" being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use is essential.
- (d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
- (e) Avoid dubiety—"perhaps" "possibly" "might" and the like.
- (f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the Board in arriving at a decision.

Statement of Case

Station Station Cere 23/18

1. Unit 1st. Newfoundland

2. Regimental No. § 388

Barbara Lagran

3. Rank. Of.

4. Name. Sauson Robeh

5. Age last birthday.

6. Enlisted on 23 May, 1918

at bopohis by

7. Former trade or Jishavman.

8. Disability

nevilis.

9. History Developed difficulty a Home bear of Couldon 28 his rewrite; followed this _ Helos Lod 20 Days as Danovaus Convalenceus Camp.

10. What is his present condition?	Sk Complains	of pains in both
(This is the important question. Be brief—the clearer the case the less need be written. Read note f above.)	legs. below thee book.	of pains in both. He states be come
Rep	of of Dr. audis	on Als Content actions
II. Was sanatorium advised and refused?		
12. Do you recommend discharge as		1
permanently unfit?		
	Signature	Dev Burden
	Rank or Qualification	ac all
Remarks if any by Officer ile Hospital.		
	Signature	e (g.
Place	Signature	

Opinion of the Medical Board.

In para. 13, the President should write "may" or "cannot" at x Erase inapplicable words.

13.	For pension purposes, the disability x way be considered as due to
-	(a) Service during this war. (b) Glimate. (c) Ordinary Military Service Remarks if any:—
14.	Does the Board concur in preceding report? (see Sect. 10) If not give differing opinion and additional findings.
	· yes.
15.	At present his capacity for earning a full livelihood in the general labor market is lessened by:— (Here the president should write in Total, 4-5, 3-5, 2-5, 1-5).
	(Here the president should write in Total, 4-5, 3-5, 2-5, 1-5). Remarks if any:—
16	Is the disability permanent?
17.	Has the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperance. (b) Misconduct. (b)
18.	The refusal of operation is: (a) Reasonable. (b) Unreasonable.
	Remarks if any:—
19.	If fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admittance to General Hospital, Naval and Military Convalescent Hospital, Jensen Tuberculosis Camp.
20.	We recommend discharge from the Army
	Remarks if any:— Ima mean
	Signatures. Auchblast.
Pla Da	China Man 9 6 th 1C/8.
ΑP	PROVED STOR OF MEDICAL SERVICE
Sta	te No
	Administrative Medical Officer.

238 Robert Sausour has been aik Die Sausour has been sick Dince June 1et with Grippe of lathing Reurities. The latter in unforovering though he still has deflected into althing the still has deflected into althing free 22.18

June 22.18

Jenne 22.18

Reported June 23718 sick James Jun 26/18

To be Noted Card Index

5338 Ple Robert Lanson
has been sick somer June 121
enith Grippe & apparently has
a heuritis afferting both
hegs (probably Rheumakie) &
es quite unable to report
on manday / June 10th when
his brane expires
Signit.

Combiton arbords

Septit.

To be Noted { Card Index Nominal Reli

ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

	Medical Examination Held at 200 College 1918
1.	Name Robert Samson Age (a) Declared 18 (b) Apparent
2.	Do you know of anything wrong with you? 7
	What severe illnesses have you had?
3.	Height 5 ft 52 Weight 122
4.	Eyesight (a) Left 6 (b) Right 6
5.	Physical Defects (Examine after strenuous exercise)
	5388
	J#7 3
6.	Examination of Lungs w
	Measurement (a) Expiration 3 2 (b) Inspiration 3 5
. 7∙	Examination of Heart M
8.	Examination of Urine
0.	Diamination of Office AC
9.	Examination of Mouth—(Defective Speech)
	Teeth
	Throat
	Nose
	Ears—(Otorrhea)
	(Deafness)
10.	Have you been successfully vaccinated, and when? ho
II.	Name and address of next of kin Father Quetus Winterton 26
REI	MARKS
	\circ

Medical Examiners.

AI

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Form B. 121.

Forms B 121. Regiment of Company Company Company Company in

Regimental Number and Name			me	Enlistment	Trade	Good Conduct Badges, Service pay or proficiency pay			
No. 5388 Samson, Robert Joined Date Joined Date Date		Place and Date of Enlistment 23 5 / 8 Period of With Colours 44 year	Religion C. J.— rs. Place of Birth	Pikerman eligion C. J. L- e of Birth					
Joined	Date of Offence	Rank	Cases of Drunken- ness	OFFENCE	Name of Witnesses	VS- Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	REMARKS
		l l		hedically ling	is St Shin	5 9 78	d		
		,							
									121.
									Form B. 1
•			27						Army
				To be carried over.					

Reg. No. 5388 Rank He Nama Sanson. R. Address Winterton J. B. Attested 23 -5 -17. agustus Sanson Hather! Allotment 50 4 Date of Allotment / -9 -,). Vace 24 5-18 A. Leave 16-6-18 to 24-6-16. 1-6715 Reported by Dr anderson (With Grippe) 16-6-18. admitted to Barracks Hosp Sis Sarracks Ho Sownand 16-7-18. Accelarged from Sohowan 6-5-8. 9-6-18 advised by Av. Anderson Neuritis Ferumon do Suffering from Greak 22-8-18 advices 24-8 VI. Head and-travelling Bro- Kecommender Standing medical but for bushing fontitutional wear newster,

96-8-18 Recommended bischarge Permanently with the second bischarge Pe

10epot 48 5388

August 27th, 1918

From :-

Assistant Adjutant - Headquarters

To :-

Paymaster and Officer i/c of Records. Militia Dept.

4516, Pte Peddle, J.J. 14952, Pte Farrell, D. 15388, Pte Sempson, R. 5625, Pte Gavon, T.

The marginally noted men have been recommended for discharge as permanently unfit by Medical Board, held on Monday, August 26th.

I am sending them herewith for your attention and necessary action please. Their Accounts on Co's Pay Sheets have been squared up to and including August 27th. They have no allotments current.

Diet :-

St John's. Newfoundland. Sept, 19th, 1918.

Officer Commanding.
Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
Headquarters.

The undermentioned men have been discharged on the dates given. Kindly note and post in Paily Orders Part 11.

I have the honour to be.

Sir;

Your obedient servant.

(SGD). J.H.HOWERY. CAPT. PAYMASTER & OFFICER 1/0 RECORDS.

4434.	Private.	Serrick, Claude.	Sept.7thh,1918.	Med Unfit.
4516.	19	Peddle.Jos.J.	9th.	do
4952.		Farrell .Daniel . P	. do	do
5388.		Samson, Robert.	do	GO
5625.		Gavan. Thomas.	do	do